

Gaurav Thakur Vs. State of HP and Others

CWP No.10381 of 2026

01.07.2026 Present: Mr. Diwan Singh Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N.Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Nand Lal Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Caveat Pet. Nos. 13 &153 of 2026

Discharged. Caveat Petitions to stand disposed of.

CWP No. 10381 of 2026

Notice. Ms. Seema Sharma, learned Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Nand Lal Chauhan, learned counsel, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4 and respondents No.5, respectively. Issue notice to respondents No.6 and 7, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within a week

List after four weeks alongwith CWP No.2609/2026.

Reply on behalf of the appearing respondents be filed in the meanwhile.

CMP No. 15288 of 2026

Disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

CMP No.15289 & 15290 of 2026

The applications are disposed of with direction to the applicant to file English translation/typed copies of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

July 01, 2026
(R.Atal)