

CWP No.10381 of 2026

05.08.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondents No. 1 to 4-State.

Steps for the service of respondents

No. 6 & 7 have not been taken as yet. Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 5 have also not been filed, however, today learned Dy. AG has submitted that some instruction have been received in this case from the office of learned Advocate General, as such, matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

05.08.2026

(Ritu)